

In the Court of
Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Present: Smt. Atrayee Manna Chowdhury, A.S.J. 2nd Court,
Uluberia (J.O. Code :WB 00848)

MACC 1/24(CIS Reg. no. 1/24)

Order no.06
dated: 06/12/24

Today is fixed for appearance and filing W/S by the respondent.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the O.P. files a petition praying for time for filing W/S on the ground stated therein.

It appears from the record that so many dates have been given to the O.P. for filing of W/S, still no written statement has been filed.

Hence, the prayer for filing W/S is rejected.

O.P. is directed to showcause as to why the instant case shall not be heard exparte.

Fix 21/02/2025 for showcause by the O.P.

Dictated & Corrected by

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Additional District Judge
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah