

In the Court of
Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Present: Smt. Atrayee Manna Chowdhury, A.S.J. 2nd Court, Uluberia (J.O.
Code :WB 00848)

MACC – 1/2024 (CIS Reg. no. 1/2024)

Order no. 10
dated: 09.01.2026

Today is fixed for P.H.
Opposite party is absent by a petition on the ground
stated there in
Heard considered prayer is allowed.
Claimant is absent without any step.
None move for the claimant on repeated calls.
As such the claimant is directed to file show cause as
to why the case shall not be dismissed.
To 13.04.2026 for Show cause by the claimant.
Dictated & Corrected by

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Additional District Judge
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah

